Action No. 0901-17143

IN THE COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA
JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF CALGARY

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT
R.S.C. 1985 c. B-3, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF SIGNATURE CAPITAL INC., CONB
DEVELOPMENT CORP., CONB FINANCE CORP., CONB CAPITAL CORP., URBAN
ELEMENTS CENTRE GP LTD., URBAN ELEMENTS CENTRE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
SIGNATURE UEC CAPITAL INC., WESTSTONE DEVELOPMENT CORP., WESTSTONE
FINANCE CORP., SIGNATURE LAKESIDE RV FINANCE CORP., ALLAN BEACH
DEVELOPMENTS GP LTD., ALLAN BEACH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, BEACHES WEST
CAPITAL CORP., POPLAR GROVE DEVELOPMENTS GP LTD., POPLAR GROVE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, BIRCH BAY DEVELOPMENTS GP LTD., BIRCH BAY
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, FRANCOIS CAPITAL CORP., A VIRGINIA
WILSON HOLDINGS, FIR CREST RESORT DEVELOPMENT LP, FIR CREST RESORT
DEVELOPMENT GP LTD., FIR CREST FINANCE CORP., FIR CREST CAPITAL CORP.,
SCIFINANCE CORP., SIGNATURE US SUNBELT CAPITAL CORP., SIGNATURE US
SUNBELT INVESTMENT CORP., SCI BRIDGE II FINANCE CORP., SUMMERS PLACE
GP LTD., SUMMERS PLACE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, METRO WEST I GP LTD.,
METRO WEST II GP LTD., SIGNATURE LETHBRIDGE FAIRVIEW CAPITAL CORP.,
HEARTHWOOD I LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, HEARTHWOOD II LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, HEARTHWOOD III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, HEARTHWOOD I
DEVELOPMENTS GP LTD., HEARTHWOOD II DEVELOPMENTS GP LTD., and
HEARTHWOOD III DEVELOPMENTS GP LTD. (collectively the "Signature Companies")

NOTICE OF MOTION

TAKE NOTICE that an application will be made by RSM Richter Inc. as Receiver and
Manager of the Signature Companies (the "Receiver") before Madam Justice K. M. Horner, in
Chambers at the Calgary Courts Centre, 601 — 5™ Street S.W., in the City of Calgary, in the
Province of Alberta, on Thursday, the 22m day of April, 2010, at the hour of 9:30 o'clock in the

forenoon, or so soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, for an Order:
1. Varying the Vesting Order dated April 6, 2010 to change the name of the Purchaser;

2. Approving and accepting the letter amending agreement (as defined in the Affidavit of
Mr. Taylor sworn April 19, 2010) dated April 14, 2010;
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Authorizing and directing the Receiver to pay, from the sale proceeds the first mortgage

on the property in favor of Solar Star Holdings Inc. registered as instrument no.
140993747.

AND TAKE NOTICE that in support of this Application will be read the Affidavit of

Robert Taylor filed, and such further and other materials as may be provided and this
Honourable Court may direct.

v
DATED at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this 7 day of April,
2010.
BENNETT JONES LLP
Per: /M
Frank R. Dearlove
Solicitors for the Receiver
TO: Clerk of the Court

AND TO: All Parties on the Service List
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Sharon Joseph

Distribution List Name:  Signature

As of March 30/10, -- send copy to Alexis Magi at magia@bennettjones.com

Members:

Bob Taylor btaylor@rsmrichter.com
Darrell Cohen dcohen@dcohenlaw.com
Mark Freeman mfreeman@docken.com
Mitch Vininsky mvininsky@rsmrichter.com
Ron Girvitz Ronsg@WILCRAFT.COM
Shane King SKing@mcleod-law.com
Simone Rousseau simonerousseau@shaw.ca

Zev Zlotnick zzlotnick@gardiner-roberts.com
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